## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

#### **SCHEDULE 13D/A**

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No.2)\*

#### **Davis Commodities Limited**

(Name of Issuer)

Ordinary shares, par value \$0.000000430108 per share

(Title of Class of Securities)

G2677P105

(CUSIP Number)

Li Peng Leck 10 Bukit Batok Crescent, #10-01, The Spire Singapore 658079 +65 6896 5333

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

## **December 5, 2024**

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), 3d-1(f) or 13d-1(g), check the following box.  $\Box$ 

**Note:** Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. *See* Rule 13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

\* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

## **SCHEDULE 13D**

# CUSIP No. G2677P105

1.	NAMES OF REI	PORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)
	Li Peng Leck	
2.	CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP
	(see instructions)	
	(a) (b) (	
3.	SEC USE ONLY	
4.	SOURCE OF FU	INDS (see instructions)
	AF	
5.	CHECK BOX IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)
6.	CITIZENSHIP C	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION
	Singapore	
	Singapore	7. SOLE VOTING POWER
		0
NU	MBER OF	8. SHARED VOTING POWER
	SHARES	
	EFICIALLY	16,514,981*
	ED BY EACH	9. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
REPOR	TING PERSON WITH	0
	WIIII	10. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
		10. SHARLD DISTOSITIVE FOWER
		16,514,981*
11.	AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON
	16,514,981*	
12.		THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES
12.	(see instructions)	
13.	PERCENT OF C	CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)
14.	67.4%** TYPE OF REPO	PRTING PERSON (see instructions)
	IN	
hol	lds 100% voting	,700 ordinary shares held through Davis & KT Holdings Pte. Ltd., in which Li Peng Leck is considered the controlling person and and dispositive power over those shares, as of the date hereof, and (ii) 1,458,281 ordinary shares directly held by Lek Pow Sheng, nephew of Li Peng Leck. Li Peng Leck shares voting and dispositive power over the ordinary shares held by Lek Pow Sheng,
Par	uson.	
** Ba	sed on 24,500,62	5 ordinary shares outstanding as of the date hereof.
		2

1.	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)						
	Lek Pow Sheng,						
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP						
	(see instructions) (a) $\square$ (b) $\square$						
3.	SEC USE ONLY						
4.	SOLID CE OE ELE	NDS (see instructions)					
4.	SOURCE OF FUI	NDS (see instructions)					
	PF CHECK DOV IE	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROGREDINGS IS REQUIRED DURGUANT TO ITEMS 2(1) - 2(1)					
5.	CHECK BOX IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)					
6.	CITIZENSHIP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION					
	Singapore						
	- C-1	7. SOLE VOTING POWER					
		0					
NUI	MBER OF	8. SHARED VOTING POWER					
	HARES	1.450.201*					
	EFICIALLY D BY EACH	1,458,281* 9. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER					
REPORT	TING PERSON	,					
,	WITH	0 10. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER					
		10. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER					
		1,458,281*					
11.	AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON					
	1,458,281*						
12.	CHECK BOX IF (see instructions)	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
13.	PERCENT OF CI	LASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)					
	5.95%**						
14.	TYPE OF REPOR	RTING PERSON (see instructions)					
	IN						
		I ordinary shares directly held by Lek Pow Sheng, Pauson. Li Peng Leck shares voting and dispositive power over the ordinary Pow Sheng, Pauson.					
		5 ordinary shares outstanding as of the date hereof.					
	<i>y y-</i>						
		2					

1.	NAMES OF REF	PORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)					
	Leck Yak Tee, Z						
2.							
	(see instructions)						
3.	(a) (b) SEC USE ONLY						
3.	SEC USE ONLY						
4.	SOURCE OF FU	JNDS (see instructions)					
	PF						
5.	CHECK BOX IF	F DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)					
6.	CITIZENSHIP O	DR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION					
	Singapore						
		7. SOLE VOTING POWER					
		0					
	MBER OF	8. SHARED VOTING POWER					
	HARES						
	EFICIALLY ED BY EACH	9. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER					
	ING PERSON	9. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER					
	WITH	0					
		10. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER					
11.	AGGREGATE A	0 AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON					
11.	AGGREGATE A	ANOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REFORTING LEASON					
	0						
12.		F THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
	(see instructions)	) LI					
13.	PERCENT OF C	CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)					
	0%						
14.		ORTING PERSON (see instructions)					
	IN						
		4					

The following constitutes Amendment No. 2 to the Schedule 13D filed by the undersigned ("Amendment No. 2"). This Amendment No. 2 amends the Schedule 13D as specifically set forth herein.

Except as amended and supplemented by this Amendment, the Schedule 13D remains unchanged. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Amendment shall have the meanings set forth in the Schedule 13D.

As set forth below, as a result of the transactions described herein, on December 5, 2024, LYTZ ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the outstanding Shares. This Amendment No. 2 represents constitutes an exit filing for LYTZ.

On December 10, 2024, the Reporting Persons, as parties to the Joint Filing Agreement dated as of May 1, 2024, entered into a certain Termination of Joint Filing Agreement (the "JFA Termination Agreement"), which terminated the Joint Filing Agreement pursuant to its terms, effective as of December 10, 2024. A copy of the JFA Termination Agreement is attached as Exhibit 99.1 hereto. As a result, LYTZ is no longer a member of the Section 13(d) group.

On December 10, 2024, LPL and LPSP entered into a certain Joint Filing Agreement. A copy of the Joint Filing Agreement is attached as Exhibit 99.2 hereto.

#### Item 4. Purpose of the Transaction.

Item 4 of the Schedule 13D is supplemented by the following:

On the below referenced dates, LYTZ sold an aggregate amount of 2,090,000 Shares in market transactions as set forth below:

Activity Date	Shares Bought (Sold)	Proceeds (Costs) (US\$)
December 5, 2024	(1,150,000)	747,500
December 5, 2024	(500,000)	325,000
December 5, 2024	(440,000)	286,000

On the below referenced dates, LPSP sold an aggregate amount of 780,050 Shares in market transactions as set forth below:

Activity Date	Shares Bought (Sold)	Proceeds (Costs) (US\$)
December 5, 2024	(220,050)	143,032.50
December 5, 2024	(560,000)	364,000

#### Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

This Amendment amends and restates Item 5 of the Schedule 13D, as amended in its entirety as set forth below:

(a)-(b)

Reporting Persons	• 0		Sole Voting Power	Shared Voting Power	Sole Dispositive Power	Shared Dispositive Power
LPL	16,514,981 <sup>(2)</sup>	67.4%	0	16,514,981 <sup>(2)</sup>	0	16,514,981 <sup>(2)</sup>
LPSP	1,458,281 (3)	5.95%	0	1,458,281 (3)	0	1,458,281 (3)

- (1) The beneficial ownership percentage is calculated based on 24,500,625 ordinary shares of the Issuer issued and outstanding as of the date hereof
- (2) Represents the number of ordinary shares beneficially held by LPL as of the date hereof, including (i) 15,056,700 ordinary shares held through Davis & KT Holdings Pte. Ltd., in which LPL is considered the controlling person and holds 100% voting power over those shares, and (ii) 1,458,281 ordinary shares directly held by LPSP, who is the nephew of LPL. LPL shares voting and dispositive power over the ordinary shares held by LPSP.
- (3) Represents the number of ordinary shares held by LPSP as of the date hereof. LPL shares voting and dispositive power over the ordinary shares held by LPSP.
- (c) Except as set forth on Item 4(a) above, there have been no transactions with respect to the Shares during the sixty days prior to the date hereof by the Reporting Persons.
- (d) To the knowledge of the Reporting Persons, no person other than the Reporting Persons is known to have the right to receive, or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or proceeds from the sale of the ordinary shares.
- (e) As a result of the transactions described herein, on December 5, 2024, LYTZ ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the Shares. This Amendment No. 2 represents constitutes an exit filing for LYTZ.

#### Item 7. Materials to be Filed as Exhibits.

EX		

LAME			
No.		Description	
99.1	JFA Termination Agreement, dated December 10, 2024		

99.2 Joint Filing Agreement, dated December 10, 2024

# **SIGNATURES**

A C		1	1 1 11 . C		41 4.41	C	C41. 1 41.1		1 . 4 1
After reasonable inqui	irv and to the	best of our knowleds	ge and belief.	we certiiv	that the in	formation set	iorth in this	statement is true.	complete and correc

Date: December 10, 2024

By: /s/Li Peng Leck
Name: Li Peng Leck

By: /s/ Lek Pow Sheng, Pauson

Name: Lek Pow Sheng, Pauson

By: /s/ Leck Yak Tee, Zaccheus

Name: Leck Yak Tee, Zaccheus

### JOINT FILING AGREEMENT TERMINATION

Each of the undersigned is a party to that certain Joint Filing Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2024 (the "Joint Filing Agreement"). In accordance with the Joint Filing Agreement, each of the undersigned hereby agrees that the Joint Filing Agreement is terminated, effective as of December 10, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Joint Filing Agreement Termination on December 10, 2024.

By: /s/Li Peng Leck
Name: Li Peng Leck

By: /s/ Lek Pow Sheng, Pauson
Name: Lek Pow Sheng, Pauson

By: /s/ Leck Yak Tee, Zaccheus
Name: Leck Yak Tee, Zaccheus

### JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the undersigned hereby agree to the joint filing with all other Reporting Persons (as such term is defined in the Schedule 13G referred to below) on behalf of each of them of a statement on Schedule 13G (including amendments thereto) with respect to the ordinary shares of Davis Commodities Limited, a Cayman Islands exempted company, and that this Agreement may be included as an exhibit to such joint filing. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Agreement as of December 10, 2024.

By: /s/ Li Peng Leck
Name: Li Peng Leck

By: /s/ Lek Pow Sheng, Pauson
Name: Lek Pow Sheng, Pauson